
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 11690912

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE PRODUCTION TEAM FOR TAN-OK NO ILOCANO
FESTOVAL OF FESTIVALS

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RDQ-01-24-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 550,000.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 24/01/2025

Last Updated / Time 24/01/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/01/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visot procurement.batac.gov.ph
Other Information
Kindly inquire via bacbataccity@gmail.com

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 23/01/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of lloccs Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date:01 January,2024
RFQ No.: 2025-A1-24-93

Co m pa ny/Business Na me,

4ddress:

Business/Mayot's Permit Na.

flIV;

Ph i lG E P S Regrsfrafio n N u mbe r (req u i red) :

The elTY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS ANE AWARDS COMMITTEE iBAel,
intends to procure "PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR PRODUCTION TEAM FOR TAN-OK Fll
ILOCANO FESTIVAL OF FESTIVALS" - $mall Value Procurement of the 2016 revised
lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act Na.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and ta the given address helovu, on
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions

AM of 27 January 2025, subject
Request for Quotation (RFQ):

or before 1

this

F. SORIA
Chairpersan, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
Ema i I : bacbataccity@q ryail-com

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quctation cn or before the above specified deadline of submissicn of quotatian:

a. Proof cf PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus $wom $tatement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latcst lneome/ Businese Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time priorto contrac't award in accordance with Sec.tions 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Comrnittee:

Date:

[-M ail Add res r ba*batae*it-v(rLgmail.ra m

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at *7A-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbatqccity@ g qn a i]*com 

^



II{9TBU9[!QN$:

Note: Failure to follow these instruetions will disqualify your entire quotation

(1) Do not alterthe contents of thisform in any way

(2) The use of this RFQ is hiuhly encouraaed to minimize ensrc or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or reler to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ cnly pertains to deadline extension.

lf anotherform is used otherthan the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain allthe mandatory
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terrns and Ccnditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), hoth documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shaH prevail.

(3) AII technicat specificationr muet be complied with. Failureto comolywith the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disq ualified.

(4) Quotations may be submittedthrough electronic mail at bacbataccity@qmail.com.

(5) Quotations, including doeumentary requirements, reeeived after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered"

TERMS AND GONDITIOHS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or ovenrvriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly author2ed representatlve/s.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid fcr a period of SIXTY {60} calendar days from the deadline of
submission"

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall inelude all taxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5. Quotations exeeeding theApproved Budgetfor the eontraetshall be rejeeted.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quot*tionllowe$t Calculated and Responsive Quatation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BACishalladopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determinethe single urinning provider in acccrdancewith GPPB Circular06-2005.

7 . Awarci of contract shaii be made tc the lcwest quotation which complies with the technicai
specifications, requirements and other terms and eonditions stated herein.

L The delivery is within 20 Calelldar Davs.

9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncomelbusiness tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submission ofthe quotaticn.

11. ltem/s delivered shallbe inspected sn thescheduled dateand time of the GGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BACi. The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance reith the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made afrer deliv*ry and upon the suhmission of the required supporting documents,
i.e., Order Slip and/or Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or csnsultant,

13. Liquidateddamagesequivalenttcone-tenthsfo*epercent(0.{%}ofthevalueofthegoodsnot
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BID$
AND AWARDS COMMIIIEE {BACimay terminate the contract once the eumulative amount of
liquidated dannages reaches ten percent t1G%) af the ameunt af the +antract, withsut prejudice to other"
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Pase 2 o l'4



Afier having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Gonditions, llwe submit our
quotation/s for the itemls as follows:

HANDLING OF TAN.OK NI ILOCANO.
PRODUCTION TEAM
(CH0REOGRPHERS, PRODUCTTON DESIGNERS,
CREATIVE WRITER. PRODUCTION ETAFF &
tutatltr_t tp\

1 UNITS

****,r{.nothing follows*ic******

Page 3 af4

PRODUCTION TEAM FOR TAN.OK NI ILOCANO FESTIVAL OF FESTIVALS

Minimum Teehnieal $Beeifi eations Quantity
Unit of lssue

Offered
Technical

Specificationl
Service/ Unit

Cost

Statement of
Compliance

{"Comply" or "Not
Comply"i

Nnle' Nnn-r:nmnliance rrrrith the minimrrm renr rired snenificatinns qhall he r'oiecter'l'r''-.'-- "'-a-' -J-----'



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Terms of Payment:

Payment shall be made through Land Eank's LDDAP-ADilBank Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days
aflcr rceeinl nf hillinn ln cese nf accrutnts malnlained in cther henk hank lr.qnsfer fees sha// be
chargeable against the creditors accaunt.

Pavment Details:

Banking lnstitution:
Account Number:
Account Name (should be the exact account name as registered in the bank).

Signature over Printed Name

PositionlDesignation

Office TelephonelFax/ltlobile Nos"

Emailaddress/es

PRODUCTICIN TEAM FOR TAN.OK NI ILOCANO FESTIVAL OF FESTIVALS

ln words:

ln figures

Five Hundred Fifty Thousand & 001100
Pesos

(Php550,000.00)

Pase 4 of -1

Approved Budget for the Contract


